Date In: 14/06/2020 17:2.	Job description	11	Date &Timo Completed	. Done by
Ref No: X/4M/20000 899/	SAS c-Illing			
Veh No. SVP TRAL	E-mail (Spale			
001 11012020 13:4	I-Motor Clai			
THECK	3	(Withle: OD 2hrs, TF	(hm)	
OD TP & Reporting Only	I-Photo Uplo			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	Assessment/St			1.00
TP Insurer:		y Fax / Hand to O	human/IVI/rm	
Proforred Witep / INC Assign Witep / QW:	-	MARION MARKET CONTRACTOR	THE RESIDENCE OF THE PARTY OF T	Fax:
TP Parafeulfirs: Veh No:	116 3587)/Non-INC().	
Owner / Driver: (909 301.		Tel:)
Policy No: (Period: () C	over Type: ().
Confirmed by : (*	Dates,	Tima)
Insured/Driver Liability: (%) [Note-Est Status (WO): N: 0-20%	P: 21-79%. P: 80	-100%]
Year of Registration: () Warranty: YES ()/NO()		
Excess: (\$) Londing:	\$1,000 ()/\$2,000	()		
THE STATE OF THE PERSON OF THE	AVOILE MANAGEMAN	BOOK ON A SAME	がないないない。	25866
SATISTICAL MEDICATION AND MEDICAL STREET	Baa Varkound Callender	Entransportation A.C.	对自由机构中的特殊的	2/C-024 161 2 . 2
() Walk-In Customar : Customers	Information strictly Co	ntidential & Stricti	y NO refer of repolici	
The state of the s	surer URGENTLY.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	· · .,	
			3	
Drive-In ()/Toyed-In (): In	Voices VRSI)/Y	VO(): Tow	ing Co: (
	voice: YES()/I	VO(); Tow	ing Co: (TANK TO THE PARTY OF THE PARTY
	voice: YES()/I	NO(); Tow	ing Co: (Ver anomical first
		10 (); Tow	ing Co: (A sellicine by
1) Apply for Transport Allowance () / Courtesy Car ()	ing Co: (Kirkillisii bi
)	ing Co: ((Sile Lillione by
1) Apply for Transport Allowance () / Courtesy Car ((·))	ing Co: ((See all all all all all all all all all a
1) Apply for Transport Allowance (2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost) / Courtesy Car ((·)))	ili kan ing kangapat Su	A supplied by
1) Apply for Transport Allowance (2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection) / Courtesy Car ((·)))	ili kan ing kangapat Su	(in the second
1) Apply for Transport Allowance (2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost) / Courtesy Car ((·)))	ili kan ing kangapat Su	And Colours
1) Apply for Transport Allowance (2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost) / Courtesy Car ((·)))	ili kan ing kangapat Su	A Lincone by
1) Apply for Transport Allowance (2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost) / Courtesy Car ((·)))	ili kan ing kangapat Su	A Landon Boo
1) Apply for Transport Allowance (2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost) / Courtesy Car ((·)))	ili kan ing kangapat Su	A Sellione by
1) Apply for Transport Allowance (2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost) / Courtesy Car ((·)))	ili kan ing kangapat Su	verseledan.
1) Apply for Transport Allowance (2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost) / Courtesy Car ((·)))	ili kan ing kangapat Su	A Lincons by
1) Apply for Transport Allowance (2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost) / Courtesy Car ((·)))	ili kan ing kangapat Su	March Construction of the
(All Gall Gall Gall Gall Gall Gall Gall G) / Courtesy Car ((·)))		
1) Apply for Transport Allowance (2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost Injury:) / Courtesy Car ((·)			March Construction of the
(1) Apply for Transport Allowance (2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost Indury: Deductions Action 8) / Courtesy Car ((·))	orung (530)s INC	
(a)) / Courtesy Car ((·))	orung (530); INC	100 (100 (100 (100 (100 (100 (100 (100
(a)) / Courtesy Car ((·))))))))))))))))))))	ording (330); INC (3100); INC	130 130
(1) Apply for Transport Allowance (2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost Injury: Data (1) Apply for Transport Allowance (2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost Injury: Data (1) Apply (1) Ap) / Courtesy Car ((·)	1) ARI Acident Rep 3) DA 1 Dennye Are 1) PT: Follow-Throu For plaining assign	orting (530); in Survey (Resurvey) it NC Only (Well 10 In 20)	100 (100 (100 (100 (100 (100 (100 (100
(48) Callogue Caustic. 1) Apply for Transport Allowance (2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost Injury: Dailogue Caustic Cost Contact No:) / Courtesy Car ((·)	1) ARI Acident Rep 3) DA 1 Dennye Are 4) PT: Follow-Throu For plaining again. () TR; Re-lapsellon.	orting (530); interest (5100); ind (in Survey (Resurvey); it NC Only (Well 10 Jan 20)	100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
(48) Callogue Caustic. 1) Apply for Transport Allowance (2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost Injury: Dailogue Caustic Cost Contact No:) / Courtesy Car ((·)	1) ARI Acident Rep 2) DA 1Dennye Are 3) PT: Follow-Throu For plaining again () TR; Re-lappellon 7) NI: Iday DA + Sh	orting (\$30); orting (\$30); is Survey (Resurvey); it Nic Only (Well 10 Jan 20) (RT Survey)	100 (100 (100 (100 (100 (100 (100 (100
(48) Callogue Caustic. 1) Apply for Transport Allowance (2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost Injury: Dailogue Caustic Cost Contact No:) / Courtesy Car ((·)))))))))))) All Acident Rep) DA Denney Are) PT : Follow-Three) PT : Follow-Three For plainting stain. () TR : Re-lespedien 7) NI : Iday DA + 5M 1) NTUC Addillonal	orting (\$30); orting (\$30); is Survey (Resurvey); it Nic Only (Well 10 Jan 20) (RT Survey)	100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Allogue Grant of Allowance (2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost Injury: Data (1) 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10) / Courtesy Car ((·)	DAIL Acident Rep DAIL Acident Rep DAI Denney Are For Pollow-Throu For Pollow-Throu For Pollow-Throu For Pollow-Throu This Re-Jappellon This Idau DA + SM I) NTUC Addillonal	orting (\$30)s tement (\$100)s INC (th Survey (Resurvey) tinc Only (War 10 Jan 20) (RT Survey	375 375 375 375 375
Allogue Grant of Allowance (2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost Injury: Data (1) 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10) / Courtesy Car ((·)	DAT Pollow-Throu For claiming stain () TR: Re-laspellon 7) NI: Iday DA + SN 1) NTUC Additional On: *NS: Courtery Car *NS: Cou	ording (330); issued (5100); inc. (b Burvey (Resurvey) it NC Only (War 10 Jin 200 IRT Survey Tot Allowence linetion	375 3160 310
Allogue Grant of Allowance (2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost Injury: Data (1) 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10) / Courtesy Car ((·))))))))))))))))))))	ording (330); interest (\$100); INC (\$100);	\$120 \$120 \$120 \$130 \$150 \$150 \$150 \$150 \$150 \$150 \$150 \$15
1) Apply for Transport Allowance (2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost Injury: Data Control Owner: Contact No: Carraged Portion: C Checked by (Engr-In-Charge):) / Courtesy Car ((·))))))))))))))	orting (\$30); sement (\$100); UNC (\$100); U	\$100 \$150 \$150 \$150 \$150 \$150 \$150 \$150
(1) Apply for Transport Allowance (2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo (Repair Cost Injury: Date Time Cost Oriver/Owner: Contact No: Darraged Portion: (C. Checked by (Engr-In-Charge):) / Courtesy Car ((·))))))))))))))))))))	orting (\$30); iNC (\$100); iNC	310 310 310 310 310 310 310 310
(All Gall Gall Gall Gall Gall Gall Gall G) / Courtesy Car ((·))))))))))))))	orting (\$30); sement (\$100); UNC (\$100); U	\$100 \$120 \$120 \$120 \$120 \$120 \$22 \$33 \$30 \$120 \$30 \$30 \$30 \$30 \$30 \$30 \$30 \$30 \$30 \$3

SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
 Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.

5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.

- This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.
- By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.

ACCIDENT STATEMENT

Date Of Report 14/01/2020 17:22 Date Of Accident 11/01/2020 13:45

Exact Location Of Accident ALONG PIE TOWARDS CHANGI AIRPORT

Country/State of Loss SINGAPORE

DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE

Vehicle Registration Number SKP5738H

Insured/Policyholder

Name Of Registered Owner ROGERIO BERNARDO

NRIC No SXXXX549B

Email Address ROGERIOBERNARDO@DBS.COM

Mobile Phone No (LOCAL) +65-93364853 Alternative Phone No. OTHERS-93364853

Vehicle Particulars

Manufacturer **BMW** Model 5351

Exact Purpose for which vehicle was being used at

time of accident

PRIVATE USE

Are you claiming under your own insurance policy

for repair to your vehicle?

If No, Please state action to be taken REPORTING ONLY Vehicle Category PRIVATE CAR

Insurance Company

MSIG INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE, LTD. Name of Insurance Company

Type Of Coverage COMPREHENSIVE

Fleet Policy NO

Policy Number P 90303278 DMA

Cover Note Number

Driver

Name of Driver ROGERIO BERNARDO

NRIC No SXXXX549B Date Of Birth 05/10/1974 Occupation **INDOOR** Date Of Driving Pass 22/10/2008

Driving Experience 11 YEARS AND 2 MONTHS

Gender

Mobile Number (LOCAL) +65-93364853

Fax Number

Contact Number OTHERS-93364853

EMail Address ROGERIOBERNARDO@DBS.COM Address

22 WILBY ROAD #09-13

Postcode

276306

Was driver an employee of the Insured's Company NO

If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured OV

William The Control of the Control o

OWNER

Vehicle Registration Number of Driver's Own

Vehicle

-

Insurance Company of Driver's Own Vehicle

-

General Information of the Accident

Type Of Accident

COLLISION - HEAD TO REAR

JLG3287 (PRIVATE CAR)

Weather Conditions

CLEAR

Road Surface

DRY

Other Information

Was any foreign vehicle involved in this accident?

YES

Foreign Vehicle Registration Number

200401

Number of vehicles (including own vehicle)

2

involved in the accident
Was any body injured in the Accident?

NO

Was any injured conveyed to hospital by

.....

ambulance?

NO

Was any other material or property damaged?

YES

I have been approached by unknown person(s) soliciting/offering accident claims assistance.

Number of Passengers (Including Driver)

NO 3

Passenger 1

NAME:

: WIFE

GENDER:

: FEMALE

Passenger 2

NAME:

SON

GENDER:

: MALE

Details of Police Action

Was the accident reported to the police? If Yes, Please state which Police Station YES

Police Station Name

QUEENSTOWN N.P.C

Police Station Address

ROAD: 3 QUEENSWAY #01-03, POSTCODE: 149073, COUNTRY:

SINGAPORE

Police Station Contact

TEL NO: 1800-4719999 - FAX NO:

Was notice of intended Prosecution given?

If Yes, against whom?

NO

Circumstances of Accident

PLEASE REFER TO POLICE REPORT T/20200114/2110

Attachment(s)

Are accident photos available for attachment?

YES

Was there any video captured by Car Camera?

NO

Was there any audio recorded?

NO

DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1

Vehicle Registration Number

JLG3287

Vehicle Make/Model/Colour

HONDA CIVIC

Details Of Properties

Vehicle Category

PRIVATE CAR

Page 2 of 18

Name of Driver
NRIC/Passport Number
Contact Number
Address
Postcode

Insurance Company Name

Nature Of Damage

No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

SKETCH PLAN

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- Please report <u>correctly</u> the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- Information provided must be as <u>truthful and accurate as possible</u>. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to <u>repudiate policy liability</u>.
- The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance
 Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by
 interested parties.
- By the lodgment of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

I understand, acknowledge, agree and consent that:

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of:
 - processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims;
 - (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
 - (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
 - (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
 - (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims.(collectively the "Purposes")
- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents(including their lawyers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.
- (d) my Personal Information will also be collected and used to compile claims history for the purpose of fraud detection, investigation and management in present and all future claims.
- (e) the information so collected under (d) above may be shared / disclosed:
 - to all insurers and/or any other third parties that assist in evaluating, investigating, controlling or managing fraud, regulators, law enforcement and government agencies as reasonably required for the purposes stated, or

(ii) for complying with requirements under any regulations, laws or court orders.

Policyholder's Signature

14/1/2020

Date & Time:

Driver's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder) Date & Time:

Name:

NRIC/FIN No .:

(If driver is not the policyholder)

NRIC/FIN No .:

Date & Time:

Date & Time:

14/1/2020

Police Cheory

. AGCIDENT'STATEMENT

,	CCIDENT DATE: 11 20 100/M	MAYYY), TIME: (13: , 45) (HH:MM)
l	OCATION: PIE	the state of the s
	DETAILS OF VEHICLE SKP5- a) VEHICLE NUMBER: SKP5- b) INSURANCE COMPANY: MS14 c) POLICY NUMBER: P9030	3278 DMA
401	OMAKE & MODEL!	HIRD PARTY / THIRD PARTY FIRE ETHEFT!
6	f)TYPE: (SALOON / COUPE / MPV / VAN g) VEHICLE CATEGORY: [PRIVATE / COI	MMERCIAL / MOTORCYCLE)
	1) ARE YOU CLAIMING UNDER YOUR O	MEI PRIVATE
NIFR	2. INSURED / POLICY HOLDER	AIM / REPORTING ONLY
CRM		49 B CONTACTI 93364853
¥.	0) ADDRESS: #09-13	AD 1 5748 5276306
44 No of pursan	ONTINUE TO 3, d IF DRIVER ALSO PO	*)
. (Induding alm	VOR.) DINRIC/FIN/PASSPORTI	(MALE / FEMALE)
	ODATE OF BIRTH: (5) 10) 74 OCCUPATION: (INDOOR / OUTDOOF)	
	4. WAS DRIVER AN EMPLOYEE OF THE IF NO, RELATIONSHIP OF THE DRIV	
125 6 12	5. d) WEATHER CONDITION! (CLEAR / RAI b) ROAD SURFACE! (DRY / WET / OTHE	NING / OTHERS
*	6. WAS ANYBODY INJURED (YES / NO) 7. a) REPORTED TO POUCE (YES / NO) IF YES, PLEASE STATE WHICH POLICE	
At the of passang	8. THIRD PARTY VEHICLE JL932	87 MODEL HONDA CIVIC
()	"' c) NRIC/FIN/PASSPORT!	CONTACT!
M No of passe	d) VEHICLE NUMBER:	
(Including d		
(_)	34 W	

email: ROGERIO BERNARDO CO DBS. COM VIDRO





Police Station Of Origin: Queenstown N.P.C

3 Queensway #01-03 SINGAPORE 149073

Tel No: 1800-4719999

1 of 3 Report No. T/20200114/2110

REPORT OF A TRAFFIC ACCIDENT

Date/Time Report Made: 14/01/2020 16:45			Vide Report No.:	Station Diary No.:		
Informa	int's Partic	ulars				
Name of Informant: ROGERIO BERNARDO			Address: 22 WILBY ROAD #09-13 SINGAPORE 276306			
ID Type / ID No.: NRIC NO / S7489549B			Contact No.: Home/Office: Mobile: 93364853			
Nationality: PORTUGUESE		22	Email:			
Sex: Male	Age:	Date of Birth: 05/10/1974	Type of Informant:			
Race: Portuguese Occupation: BANK EXECUTIVE		-AMBET	Language: Institution / School Na			
			Driving Licence Information: Class: 3	Date of Expiry:		

Type of Accident:	Non-Injury Foreign Vehicle	Drink Drive: No	Date/Time of Accident: 11/01/2020 13:45	Type of Location Straight Road
Location: Along Road 1 PAN ISLAND Towards Cha	EXPRESSWAY			
Weather:	igi 7 iii port	Road Surface:		Road Speed Limit:
		Dry		rtodd Opeed Eirint.
Clear Traffic Flow: Type of Collis		Dry Traffic Control:		Traffic Volume:

Details of V	Mary Inc. of the last of the l	ived				
Vehicle No.	Туре	Make	Model	Color	Condition	No of Passenger
JLG3287	Car	HONDA			Goridiadir	0
SKP5738H	Car	BMW	535I TOURING A/T ABS D/AB SR NAV HUD HID	Brown	Slightly Damaged	2





Police Station Of Origin: Queenstown N.P.C 3 Queensway #01-03 SINGAPORE 149073 Tel No: 1800-4719999

2 of 3 Report No. T/20200114/2110

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

Details of V	ehicle Insurance	LITTLE THE PARTY OF THE SE		
	Insurance Company	Insurance No	Effective	Expiry Date
SKP5738H	MSIG INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE, LTD.	90303278	17/02/2019	16/02/2020

Details of Perso	on Involved					
Any Pedestrian I		- P. W. W. L.				
No. of Pedestrians Injured: NIL			Use of Pedestrian Crossing: NA			sing: NA
Driver		The same	000 011 0	uestrial	Closs	sirig. IVA
Name	ROGERIO BERNARDO		ID No),	S7489549B	
Related Vehicle	SKP5738H (Car)			Conta	ect No.	93364853
Hospital/Clinic	NIL		Class Drivin Licena Expire	g	Class: 3 Date of Expiry: NIL	
Date Treatment	NIL	Date Disci		NIL		
No. of Days granted Medical Leave NIL			Degree of		NIL	

Brief Details.

On 11/01/2020 at about 1.45pm, I was driving my car, SKP5738H(Brown BMW), along PIE towards Changi. My car was travelling on the lane 1 at that time. In-front of my car, there was a Malaysian registered car, JLG3287(Black Honda) which suddenly made a sudden brake and it caused my car to hit the rear of the said car. Both myself and the driver of the said car got down and I gave him my details.

I wish to state that no one is injured in the accident. There was a slight dent on my bumper.





CONTINUATION OF REPORT

3 of 3 Report No. T/20200114/2110

Police Station Of Origin: Queenstown N.P.C 3 Queensway #01-03 SINGAPORE 149073 Tel No: 1800-4719999

Sketch Plan

Informant is not able to provide sketch plan

IMPORTANT: Please attach a copy of your vehicle the certificate with you now, please fax a copy to 6	e's Insurance Certificate to this report. If you don't have \$5474885 stating the report number as reference.
Signature Of Officer Recording The Report: D / Sgt HEIFI BIN AB RAHMAN	Signature Of Informant:

Signature Of Interpreter: Not applicable

Officer In Charge Of Case: TP / AEIT / SSI 2 YEO GEAK ENG CECILIA Contact No.: 65476404

Authentication Stamp NP168

Classification Of Case:

14/01/2020 16:45

Date/Time:



MSIG Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.
4 Shenton Way, #21-01, SGX Centre 2, Singapore 058807
Tel +65 6827 7888, Fax +65 6827 7800
Co.Reg No. 200412212G GST Reg. No. 20-0412212G
A Member of MSSAD INSURANCE GROUP

CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE

ROAD TRANSPORT ACT 1987 (MALAYSIA)

THE MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD-PARTY RISKS) RULES, 1959 (FEDERATION OF MALAYSIA)

THE MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD-PARTY RISKS AND COMPENSATION) ACT (CAP. 189 OF THE REVISED EDITION)

(REPUBLIC OF SINGAPORE)

(REPUBLIC OF SINGAPORE)

THE MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD-PARTY RISKS AND COMPENSATION) RULES, 1996 EDITION (REPUBLIC OF SINGAPORE)

OR ANY AMENDMENT, ACT OR ACTS PASSED IN SUBSTITUTION THEREOF.

DRIVESHIELD - PREMIER Comprehensive

Certificate No.

P 90303278 DMA

Excess: SGD1,500

Windscreen Excess: SGD100

 Index Mark and Registration Number of Vehicle SKP5738H

 Name of Policyholder Rogerio Bernardo

 Effective Date of the Commencement of Insurance for the purposes of the Act 17/02/2019

 Date of Expiry of Insurance 16/02/2020

Persons or Classes of Persons entitled to drive*

Rogerio Bernardo

Any other person provided he is driving on the Policyholder's order or with the Policyholder's permission.

*Provided that the person driving is permitted in accordance with the licensing or other laws or laws or regulations to drive the Motor Vehicle or has been so permitted and is not disqualified by order of a Court of Law or by reason of any enactment or regulation in that behalf from driving the Motor Vehicle.

Limitations as to Use *

Use only for social domestic and pleasure purposes and for the Policyholder's business. The Policy does not cover use for hire or reward racing pace-making reliability trial speed-testing the carriage of goods other than samples in connection with any trade or business or use for any purpose in connection with the Motor Trade.

 Limitations rendered inoperative by Section 8 of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risk and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Chapter 95 of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia), are not to be included under these headings.

PLEASE NOTE ALL CLAIMS RELATED REPAIR CAN BE CARRIED OUT AT ANY WORKSHOP OF YOUR CHOICE OR AT ANY MSIG AUTHORISED WORKSHOP LISTED IN THE ATTACHED.

This Certificate is not transferable to a new owner of the vehicle. If for any reason the Policy is terminated during its currency, the Certificate must be returned to the insurer within 7 days of the termination or if the Certificate has been lost or destroyed, a Statutory Declaration to that effect must be made. Failure to comply with this obligation is an offense under the Motor Vehicles (Third Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Cap. 189).

I/WE HEREBY CERTIFY that the Policy to which this Certificate relates is issued in accordance with the provisions of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Part IV of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia) or any Amendment, Act or Acts passed in substitution thereof.

MSIG Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.

Approved Insurers

Michael W Gourlay Chief Executive Officer

CONTRACT

1. 4.

SGSGNXT201901081543